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भारत सरकार 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

खान मतं्राऱय 

MINISTRY OF MINES 

भारतीय खान ब्यरूो 
INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES 

क्षेत्रीय खान ननयतं्रक कायााऱय 

OFFICE OF REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINE 

 
 

फैक्स:  (080) 23371027 / 23373287         

दरूभाष:   080-23371027 / 23375366/67 

Email ID: ro. bangalore@ibm.gov.in 

29, इंडस्ट्रियऱ सबबा, II रटेज, तुमकुर रोड, 

                            गोरगुंटापाल्या   येशवंतपुर, 
                                 बेंगऱुरु -560022 

 

स/ंNo.: KNT/BLR/FE.408/BNG               ददन ंक/Dated: .09/07/2020 

 

To,  

Shri.Shantesh Gureddi, 

Nominated Owner, M/s.SKME Pvt Ltd. 

516/4, 10
th
 cross, Rajmahal Villas Extension, 

Sadashiv Nagar, 

Bangalore-560080. 

 

विषय/Subject: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 in respect of 

your Ramanadurga Iron Ore  Mine, (ML 2141) over an area of 59.36 Ha, located in Yeswanthnagar 

Village, Sandur Taluka, Ballari district of Karnataka state. 

 

महोदय/Sir,  

 The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in 

your above mine during inspection carried out by the  undersigned in presence of Shri P.Manjunath – 

Manager Mining, Shri.Nishanth B N – Mining Engineer & Sri. Ambarish K Volvikar – Geologist  on 

26.02.2020. 

 

Rules Nature of Violations observed 

 

 

 

11 (1) 

Modified Review & updation of Mining Plan with PMCP  was  approved vide letter no. 

279/97/89/BNG dated 26.02.2019, for a period of 2018-19 to 2021-22. The deviation 

observed in mining operation vis-a-vis approved document are given below. 

 

During the year 2018-19, only 2,43,529 Tons of overburden was handled against 

the proposal of 4,92,102 Tons, thereby resulting in (-)51% deviation.    

 

 

 

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable 

under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017. Further, the violation of Rule 11(1) may also attract  provisions of Rule 

11(2) of MCDR, 2017 regarding suspension of mining operations till the compliance of violations. 

 

VIOLATION LETTER 

SPEED-POST 

 



2 | P a g e  

 

03. You are advised to rectify/explain  the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this 

office     within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.  

भिदीय/Yours faithfully, 

          

Sd/- 

                           अरुण कुम र ) 

उप ख न ननयतं्रक 

भ रतीय ख न ब्यरूो  

 

प्रनतलऱवप सचून थथ’/Copy for kind information to:  

1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore. 

2. The Director, Department. of Mining & Geology, No.49, Khanij Bhavan, Race Course Road,  

Bangalore-560001. 

 

 

 

 

Sd/- 

       उप ख न ननयतं्रक  

भ रतीय ख न ब्यरूो  

 


